

No. 15026

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

*Petitioner,*

*vs.*

LOCAL 1976, UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND  
JOINERS OF AMERICA, AFL; ITS AGENT, NATHAN  
FLEISHER; AND LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT  
COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS,

*Respondents.*

---

On Petition for Enforcement of an Order of the National  
Labor Relations Board.

---

## BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS.

---

ARTHUR GARRETT,  
2200 West Seventh Street,  
Los Angeles 57, California,

JAMES M. NICOSON,  
111 West Seventh Street,  
Los Angeles 14, California,

*Attorneys for Respondents.*

**FILED**

**SEP 28 1956**

**PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK**

## TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of the case.....	2
Argument .....	8
I.	
The National Labor Relations Board did not have assertable jurisdiction over respondents.....	8
II.	
On the record considered as a whole there has been no violation of Section 8(b)(4)(A).....	14
A. There was no strike within the meaning of the statute....	14
B. Steinert acted solely as a representative of management when he instructed employees to cease their work on the doors .....	15
C. The conduct of respondents does not amount to a violation of Section 8(b)(4)(A).....	19
1. The collective bargaining agreement as a defense to the charges alleged and found.....	21
Conclusion .....	28

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Association of Westinghouse Employees v. Westinghouse Corp., 348 U. S. 437.....	24
Brooks Wood Products, 107 N. L. R. B. 237.....	12, 13
C. P. Evans Food Stores, Inc., 108 N. L. R. B. 1651.....	12
Conway Express v. N. L. R. B., 195 F. 2d 906.....	21
Glazier's Union Local 27, 99 N. L. R. B. 1391.....	15, 16
Jamestown Builders Exchange, 93 N. L. R. B. 481.....	11, 12
Joliet Contractors Ass'n v. N. L. R. B., 202 F. 2d 606, cert. den. 346 U. S. 824.....	14, 16, 26
Jonesboro Grain Dyeing Co., 110 N. L. R. B. 67.....	8
McDonald, McLaughlin & Deane, 110 N. L. R. B. 1340.....	12
National Labor Relations Board v. Guy F. Atkinson Co., 195 F. 2d 141.....	14
Rice Milling Company v. N. L. R. B., 341 U. S. 665.....	14
Washington-Oregon Shingle Weavers' District Council, 101 N. L. R. B. 1159, 211 F. 2d 946.....	9

### STATUTES

Labor-Management Relations Act, Sec. 501.....	14
National Labor Relations Act (61 Stat. 136) :	
Sec. 2(3) .....	17
Sec. 2(11) .....	17
Sec. 8(b)(4)(A) .....	2, 14, 19, 21, 22, 23, 27, 28
Sec. 10(e) .....	1
Sec. 106 .....	17
Sec. 123 .....	17
Sec. 131 .....	17
Sec. 132 .....	17
Sec. 135 .....	17
Sec. 139 .....	17
Sec. 140 .....	17

## PAGE

Sec. 160 .....	1
Sec. 162 .....	17
Sec. 163 .....	17
Sec. 164 .....	17
Sec. 166 .....	17

United States Code Annotated, Title 29, Sec. 158(b)(4)(A)....	2
United States Code Annotated, Title 29, Sec. 160(e).....	1
United States Code Annotated, Title 29, Sec. 160.....	1

## TEXTBOOK

93 Congressional Record, p. 4198 (2 Leg. Hist. L.-M. R. A. 1107) .....	27
---	----



No. 15026
